During the year ended June 30, 2021, the College reported deposits with trustee as current assets on the
Statement of Net Position. Subsequent to issuance of the financial statements, the College determined,
through analysis, that deposits with the trustee represented non-current assets. As such, the College has
reclassed deposits with trustee to non-current assets on the 2021 Statement of Net Position. In addition,
the College has removed $24,056,893 of deposits with trustee from the capital and related financing
activities on the restated Statement of Cash Flows.

(d) Building Lease Termination

During the year ended June 30, 2021 the College terminated a lease with Ivy Tech Foundation, Inc.
Kokomo Tech Buildings 1 – 4 which used to be leased from Ivy Tech Foundation, Inc. were sold during the
year ended June 30, 2021. Three of the four buildings were sold to external parties, the fourth was given
to the College. The College has restated net position as of June 30, 2021 to account for the error.

The June 30, 2021 Statement of Net Position was restated as follows:

GASB 87 Impact (a)

June 30, 2021
as originally
reported

Remove
Capital Leases

Add GASB 87
Leases

Deposits with
Trustee (c)

Building Lease
Termination (d)

July 1, 2021
(As Restated)

Current assets 347,711,295 -  482,691 (24,056,893) -  324,137,093

Noncurrent
assets

1,002,966,153 (17,341,445) 8,757,025 24,056,893 35,517 1,018,474,143

Total assets 1,350,677,448 (17,341,445) 9,239,716 -  35,517 1,342,611,236

Deferred
outflows of
resources

6,322,861 -  -  -  -  6,322,861

Current
liabilities

110,471,719 (1,719,445) 1,314,153 -  -  110,066,427

Noncurrent
liabilities

305,950,829 (4,284,058) 6,319,772 -  -  307,986,543

Total liabilities 416,422,548 (6,003,503) 7,633,925 -  -  418,052,970

Deferred
inflows of
resources

10,902,539 -  1,792,984 -  -  12,695,523

Net Position $929,675,222 $(11,337,942) $(187,193) - - $918,185,604

Restatement:
The Statement of Cash Flow was restated to reflect the Deposit with Trustee and Cash with Fiscal Agent as
part of the beginning and ending cash and cash equivalent balances; therefore, net cash used by capital and